CHILDREN'S UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

3rd Research Development Committee (RDC) Meeting

Date: 28.04.2023

Mode: Online Time: 08:00 pm

Minutes of Meeting

The 3rd Meeting of the Research Development Committee of the Children's University was held on 28.04.2023 on 08:00 pm in online mode.

The following members of the Research Development Committee were present in the meeting.

Name of the Member	Designation
	Chairperson
Dr. Harshad A. Patel, Vice Chancellor	Member
Prof. Sanjay Gupta, Director, Centre of Research	Member
Dr. Nilesh Pandya, Director, Centre of Training	Member
Dr. Jigenshbhai Patel, Associate Professor in Education	Member
Prof. Bharat Joshi, Department of Education, Gujarat Vidyapith,	Wiemoci
Ahmedabad	
Prof. B.D. Dhila, Director, Centre of Education	Member
	Secretary

The following members of the Research Development Committee were not present in the meeting with permission from the Chair.

Name of the Member	Designation
Prof. Ranjitsinh Pawar, Director, Centre of Extension	Member
Dr. Minalba Jadeja, Assistant Professor in Education	Member
Prin. Dr. Nitin Pethani, Principal, DCM Arts & Commerce College,	Member
Viramgam	

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has welcomed august Research Development Committee (RDC) Members & thanked to RDC Members for their presence and meeting started for discussion on agenda.

Ldo

The agenda of Research Development Committee was discussed and deliberated by members at length and resolved as under:

Agenda 1 Minutes of the 2^{nd} meeting of the RDC dated 27/03/2023 is put up before the committee for consideration and approval (Annexure – 1).

Resolution 1 Minutes of the 2nd meeting of the RDC dated 27/03/2023 is approved.

Agenda 2 To finalise revised Ph.D. thesis title of 18 students as suggested in RAC of various subjects held during January and February, 2023 and also reviewed by RDC committee in RDC meeting dated 27/03/2023 (Annexure – 2).

Resolution 2 It was resolved that, the revised Ph.D. thesis title of 18 students as suggested in RAC of various subjects held during January and February, 2023 and also reviewed by RDC committee in RDC meeting dated 27/03/2023 are finalised.

Agenda 3 To grant the experts' recommendations for Ph. D. research supervisor of associate professor/assistant professor at the University as per O:7(2)(c) of CU Ph.D. ordinance, 2022. (Annexure – 3).

Resolution 3 It was resolved that, the experts' recommendations for Ph. D. research supervisor of 03 Associate Professors and 14 Assistant Professors of University are considered to recommend and put to Academic Council for approval as per O:7(2)(c) of CU Ph.D. ordinance, 2022.

Agenda 4 To approve the guidelines prepared by Centre of Research for publishing research papers by Children's University Academic Staff members (Annexure – 4).

Resolution 4 It was resolved that, the guidelines prepared by Centre of Research for publishing research papers by Children's University Academic Staff members is approved.

Further, The Director of Centre of Research will collect the list of Child Centric Research Journals from the faculties of the University and in ensuing RDC meeting, the compiled list of the Journals will be placed before the RDC members for its approval.

ldi

Agenda 5

To discuss and finalise the subscription policy of the University Journal, 'Horizon of Holistic Education (HHE) (Annexure – 5).

Resolution 5

It was resolved that, the subscription policy of the University Journal, 'Horizon of Holistic Education (HHE) is finalised after deliberation and detailed discussion in the meeting and modified **Annexure 5** as **Annexure – 5-A.**

Date: 28/04/2023

Place: Children's University,

Gandhinagar

Member Secretary